505285069 01/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5331843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESMED LIMITED	12/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED LIMITED	
Street Address:	1 ELIZABETH MACARTHUR DRIVE	
City:	BELLA VISTA, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15227120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com, nparcell@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKK-4398-1693	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul T. Bowen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=4398-1693_Change_of_Address#page1.tif

PATENT 505285069 REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0759

CERTIFICATE

I, <u>WINSTON MAXWELL READFORD</u> of 165 Cox's Road, North Ryde, Notary Public do hereby certify that ResMed Limited, a corporation duly organised and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Australia, changed its corporate address from 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, NSW 2113, Australia to 1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive, Bella Vista, NSW 2153 on 25 September 2006.

Dated this \\ day of December 2006.

Notary Public



WINSTON READFORD LL

NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGENT

165 COX'S ROAD, NORTH RYDE NSW 2113

CORNER OF CHAUVEL STREET AND

LEVEL 1/219 VICTORIA ROAD

GLADESVILLE NSW 2112

ABOVE COMMONWEALTH BANK

FAX: 9887 2936

EMAIL WINSton.readford@mypostbox.com.au.

-212420-WR

PATENT REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 01/17/2019